
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE


RAJYA SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2290.

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY, THE 08TH AUGUST, 2025.


INFRASTRUCTURE PROJECTS UNDER PM GATI SHAKTI NATIONAL MASTER

PLAN


2290.  SHRI RAJIB BHATTACHARJEE:

SMT. DHARMSHILA GUPTA:

SHRI NARHARI AMIN:

SMT. MAYA NAROLIYA:


Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:


(a) the details of the number of infrastructure projects that are currently being implemented under PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan, Ministry-wise and State/UT-wise; and


(b) the estimated cost and current status (concept/tender process/construction/completion)

of each project?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI JITIN PRASADA)


(a) & (b) : As on date, 292 Infrastructure projects have been evaluated through the Network

Planning Group (NPG) mechanism at the Centre under the PM GatiShakti National

Master Plan (PMGS-NMP). Ministry-wise and State/UT-wise details are given at

Annexure-I.

The estimated cost and current status of the 292 infrastructure projects evaluated through the NPG mechanism under PMGS-NMP is provided in Annexure-II.


********


https://dpiit.gov.in/whos-who/shri-jitin-prasada


ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2290 FOR ANSWER ON 08.08.2025.


Infrastructure projects under PMGS-NMP Ministry-wise pertaining to States/UTs

S.

No

Ministry No. of

Projects

States


1

Ministry of Road

Transport and Highways

(MoRTH)


139

Chhattisgarh, Goa, Gujarat, Haryana, Himachal

Pradesh, Jammu & Kashmir, Jharkhand, Karnataka,

Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Maharashtra, Manipur,

Meghalaya, Mizoram, Nagaland, New Delhi, Odisha,

Punjab, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Tripura,

Uttar Pradesh, West Bengal

2 Ministry of Railways

(MoR)

105 Andhra Pradesh, Tamil Nadu, Telangana, Assam,

Nagaland, Bihar, West Bengal, Chhattisgarh, Delhi,

Haryana, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Madhya Pradesh,

Himachal Pradesh, Jharkhand, Odisha, Karnataka,

Kerala, Maharashtra, Punjab, Uttar Pradesh

3 Ministry of Civil Aviation

(MoCA)

5 Bihar, Jammu & Kashmir, Rajasthan, West Bengal,

Uttar Pradesh

4 Ministry of Ports,

Shipping and Waterways

(MoPSW)

3 Andaman & Nicobar Islands, Gujarat


5

Ministry of Petroleum and

Natural Gas

(MoPNG)

4 Andhra Pradesh, Punjab, Jammu & Kashmir,

Telangana


6

Ministry of New and

Renewable Energy

(MNRE)

1 Ladakh, Haryana


7

Ministry of Housing and

Urban Affairs

(MoHUA)

22 Delhi, Haryana, Gujarat, Rajasthan, Karnataka,

Maharashtra, Uttar Pradesh, National Capital

Region(NCR)


8

National Industrial

Corridor Development

Corporation

Ltd. (NICDC)

12 Andhra Pradesh, Bihar, Tamil Nadu, Haryana,

Maharashtra, Punjab, Telangana, Rajasthan,

Uttar Pradesh, Uttarakhand

9 Ministry of Electronics

and Information

Technology (MeitY)

1 Delhi

 Total Projects: 292


********


ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2290 FOR ANSWER ON 08.08.2025.


Estimated cost and current status of infrastructure projects evaluated by Network Planning

Group under PM GatiShakti:

Sl.

No.

Name of the Ministry No. of

Projects

No. of

Sanctioned

projects

Total Estimated cost

considered during

NPG Evaluation

(INR Cr.)

1. Ministry of Road Transport and

Highways (MoRTH)        139
77 747912.00

2. Ministry of Railways (MoR) 105 69 300728.00

3. Ministry of Civil Aviation (MoCA) 5 2 7871.00

4. Ministry of Ports, Shipping and

Waterways (MoPSW) 3
3 49758.86

5. Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas

(MoPNG) 4
3 9056.00

6. Ministry of New and Renewable Energy

(MNRE) 1
1 20773.7

7. Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs

(MoHUA) 22
8 187643.31

8. National Industrial Corridor Development

Corporation Ltd. (NICDC)

12 12 28692.59

9. Ministry of Electronics and

Information Technology (MeitY)

1 1 4680.00

 Total:- 292 176 Rs.1357115.46 Crore


********

